the website stated above, directly with the help of the e-Token provided.  This is the only mode of 
collection of tender documents. Details of submission procedure are given in RfP. 

Terms & conditions of the Tender Notice : 

1. Each Bidder requires to submit Tender Fee (non refundable) i.e. Rs. 24,000/- (Rupees Twenty four 
thousand only), along with applicable GST, in the form of Demand Draft (DD) / Banker’s Cheque 
(BC) on any Scheduled Bank approved by Reserve Bank of India drawn in favour of “West Bengal 
State Electricity Distribution Company Limited” payable at Kolkata.